
May 2020
Calendar

Fri 5/1/2020 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Phone
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Spillane, Elizabeth <ESpillane@sandiego.gov>; Rodenbo, Kyle <KRodenbo@sandiego.gov>;
Garver, Justin <JGarver@sandiego.gov>;

Fri 5/1/2020 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

Location: Via Phone
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Spillane, Elizabeth <ESpillane@sandiego.gov>; Rodenbo, Kyle <KRodenbo@sandiego.gov>;

.........................................................................................................................................

Mon 5/4/2020 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

Location: Via Teleconference

Mon 5/4/2020 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Mon 5/4/2020 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Mon 5/4/2020 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference



Tue 5/5/2020 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Tue 5/5/2020 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Wed 5/6/2020 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Wed 5/6/2020 12:15 PM - 1:00 PM

Location: Via teleconference

Wed 5/6/2020 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Wed 5/6/2020 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Thu 5/7/2020 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

Location: via teleconfernce

Thu 5/7/2020 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference



Thu 5/7/2020 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Fri 5/8/2020 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Mon 5/11/2020 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Location: Mark's Office
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Councilmember Mark Kersey <MarkKersey@sandiego.gov>; Leyva, Juan
<JuanL@sandiego.gov>; Rodenbo, Kyle <KRodenbo@sandiego.gov>; Spillane, Elizabeth
<ESpillane@sandiego.gov>; Garver, Justin <JGarver@sandiego.gov>; Palmer, Heidi <HPalmer@sandiego.gov>;
Grounds, Quinton <QGGrounds@sandiego.gov>; Tello, Monique <MMTello@sandiego.gov>; Chan, Christopher
<ChChan@sandiego.gov>; Schaefer, Marc <SchaeferMP@sandiego.gov>;

Mon 5/11/2020 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Tue 5/12/2020 7:40 AM - 8:40 AM

Location: 1355 N Harbor Dr, San Diego, CA 92101
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Chan, Christopher <ChChan@sandiego.gov>;

RE: Harbor Drive Repaving
Staff: CC
Arrive 7:40, Live at 8
Speakers: Mayor Kevin Faulconer, CM Mark Kersey, Rep. from SDTA TBA  

Tue 5/12/2020 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM

Location: Via Teleconfernce



Tue 5/12/2020 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Tue 5/12/2020 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

Location: Via Teleconference
 

Wed 5/13/2020 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM

Location: Via Teleconference

Wed 5/13/2020 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Location: Via Teleconference

Wed 5/13/2020 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Thu 5/14/2020 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Thu 5/14/2020 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

Location: Via Teleconference



Thu 5/14/2020 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Location: Via Phone
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Chan, Christopher <ChChan@sandiego.gov>;

RE: Ranked Choice Voting
Interviewer: Jack Cronin , KOGO

Fri 5/15/2020 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Mon 5/18/2020 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Chan, Christopher <ChChan@sandiego.gov>;

Description:RE: Reopening strategies for Phil’s BBQ
Staff: CC
Speakers:
MKF
Councilman Mark Kersey
Phil Pace, Phil’s BBQ

Mon 5/18/2020 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Councilmember Mark Kersey <MarkKersey@sandiego.gov>; Leyva, Juan
<JuanL@sandiego.gov>; Rodenbo, Kyle <KRodenbo@sandiego.gov>; Spillane, Elizabeth
<ESpillane@sandiego.gov>; Garver, Justin <JGarver@sandiego.gov>; Palmer, Heidi <HPalmer@sandiego.gov>;
Grounds, Quinton <QGGrounds@sandiego.gov>; Tello, Monique <MMTello@sandiego.gov>; Chan, Christopher
<ChChan@sandiego.gov>; Schaefer, Marc <SchaeferMP@sandiego.gov>;

Tue 5/19/2020 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM

Location: Via Teleconfernce



Tue 5/19/2020 11:00 AM - 2:45 PM

Tue 5/19/2020 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Location: via Zoom

Tue 5/19/2020 7:30 PM - 8:00 PM

Location: Via Phone
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Chan, Christopher <ChChan@sandiego.gov>;

RE: SDSU PSA
Staff: CC
Interviewers:  Jack Cronin and Darren Smith

Wed 5/20/2020 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Thu 5/21/2020 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Location: Via Teleconference

Thu 5/21/2020 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

Mon 5/25/2020 (All day)

Mon 5/25/2020 to Fri 5/29/2020



Mon 5/25/2020 to Fri 5/29/2020

Mon 5/25/2020 to Fri 5/29/2020



Wed 5/27/2020 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Location: Via Zoom, please see link below
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Councilmember Barbara Bry <BarbaraBry@sandiego.gov>; Councilmember Monica
Montgomery <MonicaMontgomery@sandiego.gov>; Councilmember Vivian Moreno
<VivianMoreno@sandiego.gov>; Foster III, Henry <HLFoster@sandiego.gov>; Knowles, Travis
<KnowlesT@sandiego.gov>; Spillane, Elizabeth <ESpillane@sandiego.gov>; Jackson, Venessa
<VJackson@sandiego.gov>; Sanchez, Stephanie <SMSanchez@sandiego.gov>; Palmer, Heidi
<HPalmer@sandiego.gov>; Nunez, Judith <JUNunez@sandiego.gov>; 

 Joes, Vicky <VCJoes@sandiego.gov>;

RE: Discuss City Attorney Charter Amendment
Attendees:
Michael Colantuono, CHW Law
CPPT Bry
CM Montgomery
CM Kersey
CM Moreno
Vicky Joes, CD1
Henry Foster III, CD4
Elizabeth Spillane, CD5
Travis Knowles, CD8

        

        

        

        

        

        

 

Mon 5/25/2020 to Fri 5/29/2020



Thu 5/28/2020 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Location: 
Organizer: Lawrence, Jessica
Required Attendees: Lawrence, Jessica <JLawrence@sandiego.gov>; Hansen, Mike <MHansen@sandiego.gov>;
Thompson, Cybele <ThompsonC@sandiego.gov>; Reisch, Kevin <KReisch@sandiego.gov>; Ables, Melissa
<MAbles@sandiego.gov>; Palmer, Heidi <HPalmer@sandiego.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Michell, Kris <KMichell@sandiego.gov>; Councilmember Mark Kersey
<MarkKersey@sandiego.gov>; Rodenbo, Kyle <KRodenbo@sandiego.gov>; Lorance, Shauna
<SLorance@sandiego.gov>; Balo, Keli <KBalo@sandiego.gov>;

Thu 5/28/2020 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

Location: Mark's Office

Thu 5/28/2020 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Location: Via Zoom
Organizer: Councilmember Mark Kersey
Required Attendees: Chan, Christopher <ChChan@sandiego.gov>;

RE: The Boy Scouts Troop 676 in our district have requested a meeting to earn their Civic Merit Badge.
Staff: CC

Mon 5/25/2020 to Fri 5/29/2020

Fri 5/29/2020 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Location: Via Teleconference

Fri 5/29/2020 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Location: Via Teleconference

RE: TMD FY21 Budget
Staff: None




